

AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY

PUBLIC HEALTH ACT 1997

APPOINTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH OFFICER

I, **Penny Gregory**, the person in the position of Chief Executive, in pursuance of my powers under Section 12 of the *Public Health Act 1997*, do by this instrument revoke the instrument appointing Susan Lorraine Payne as a Public Health Officer and appoint:

SUSAN LORRAINE LEONARD

as a Public Health Officer for the purposes of the Public Health Act 1997.

Dated this 3rd day of July 2000.

DR PENNY GREGORY
Chief Executive